
Cowpea(Veg) price in Kerala mandi markets

Commodity Market 1KG Price 1Q Price 1Q Max - Min Date

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pampady APMC  65.00  6,500.00  7000 -  6,000.00 2026-03-16

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Palayam APMC  47.00  4,700.00  4700 -  4,700.00 2026-03-16

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kallachi APMC  57.00  5,700.00  5900 -  5,500.00 2026-03-16

Cowpea(Veg) - Bean Barbati Pappanchani VFPCK APMC  80.00  8,000.00  8000 -  8,000.00 2026-03-15

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vaniyamkulam VFPCK APMC  60.00  6,000.00  6100 -  5,900.00 2026-03-13

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kottakkal APMC  44.00  4,400.00  4400 -  4,400.00 2026-03-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Thrippunithura APMC  42.00  4,200.00  5000 -  4,000.00 2026-03-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Chengannur APMC  30.00  3,000.00  3100 -  2,800.00 2026-03-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Pulpally APMC  25.00  2,500.00  2600 -  2,400.00 2026-03-03

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Anchal VFPCK APMC  70.00  7,000.00  7000 -  7,000.00 2026-03-02

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Perumbavoor APMC  30.00  3,000.00  3500 -  2,500.00 2026-03-02

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kannur APMC  38.00  3,800.00  4000 -  3,600.00 2026-03-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Piravam APMC  45.00  4,500.00  5000 -  4,000.00 2026-03-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Elevancheri VFPCK APMC  37.00  3,700.00  4000 -  3,500.00 2026-03-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Koduvayoor APMC  27.00  2,700.00  2900 -  2,500.00 2026-03-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) vadakarapathy APMC  25.00  2,500.00  3000 -  2,000.00 2026-03-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Cherthala APMC  38.00  3,800.00  4000 -  3,600.00 2026-02-28

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) North Paravur APMC  35.00  3,500.00  4000 -  3,000.00 2026-02-28

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pala APMC  42.00  4,200.00  5000 -  3,500.00 2026-02-28

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Chavakkad APMC  30.00  3,000.00  3000 -  2,200.00 2026-02-25

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Ezhamkulam VFPCK APMC  60.00  6,000.00  6500 -  5,800.00 2026-02-25

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Elanad VFPCK APMC  43.00  4,300.00  4500 -  4,000.00 2026-02-22

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kuttoor APMC  56.00  5,600.00  5600 -  5,600.00 2026-02-22

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Parassala APMC  62.00  6,200.00  6400 -  6,200.00 2026-02-22
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Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mukkom APMC  56.00  5,600.00  5700 -  5,500.00 2026-02-22

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Perinthalmanna APMC  30.00  3,000.00  3000 -  3,000.00 2026-02-22

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Sasthamkotta APMC  50.00  5,000.00  5000 -  5,000.00 2026-02-22

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vakathanam VFPCK APMC  52.00  5,200.00  5500 -  5,000.00 2026-02-17

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kattappana APMC  54.00  5,400.00  5400 -  5,400.00 2026-02-16

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Neervaram VFPCK APMC  18.00  1,800.00  1900 -  1,700.00 2026-02-15

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Errattayar VFPCK APMC  40.00  4,000.00  4100 -  3,900.00 2026-02-15

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vellannur VFPCK APMC  54.00  5,400.00  5500 -  5,300.00 2026-02-14

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Palakkad APMC  41.00  4,100.00  4500 -  3,500.00 2026-02-10

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kottarakkara APMC  27.00  2,700.00  3000 -  2,500.00 2026-02-10

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pattambi APMC  38.00  3,800.00  4000 -  3,500.00 2026-02-09

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Aymanam VFPCK APMC  50.00  5,000.00  5200 -  4,800.00 2026-02-09

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kottayam APMC  57.00  5,700.00  5900 -  5,500.00 2026-02-09

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Quilandy APMC  42.00  4,200.00  4500 -  4,000.00 2026-02-09

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Chala APMC  55.00  5,500.00  5500 -  5,500.00 2026-02-09

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kovilnada VFPCK APMC  75.00  7,500.00  7500 -  7,500.00 2026-02-09

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Manjeswaram APMC  62.50  6,250.00  7000 -  5,500.00 2026-02-09

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mutholy VFPCK APMC  53.00  5,300.00  5500 -  5,000.00 2026-02-09

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kasargod APMC  48.00  4,800.00  5000 -  4,500.00 2026-02-09

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kamakshi VFPCK APMC  49.00  4,900.00  5000 -  4,800.00 2026-02-08

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Athirampuzha APMC  38.00  3,800.00  4000 -  3,500.00 2026-02-07

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Manathavady APMC  31.00  3,100.00  3100 -  3,000.00 2026-02-07

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Chelakkara APMC  42.00  4,200.00  4400 -  4,000.00 2026-02-07

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vengeri(Kozhikode) APMC  35.00  3,500.00  3500 -  3,200.00 2026-02-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pazhayannur VFPCK APMC  45.00  4,500.00  5000 -  4,000.00 2026-02-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Koovapadi VFPCK APMC  47.00  4,700.00  5000 -  4,500.00 2026-02-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pandalam VFPCK APMC  55.00  5,500.00  6000 -  4,500.00 2026-02-01
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Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kayamkulam APMC  37.00  3,700.00  3800 -  3,600.00 2026-02-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Aralamoodu APMC  70.00  7,000.00  7000 -  6,000.00 2026-02-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Chennithala VFPCK APMC  80.00  8,000.00  8000 -  8,000.00 2026-02-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Neduvathoor VFPCK APMC  90.00  9,000.00  9000 -  9,000.00 2026-02-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Neeleswaram APMC  68.00  6,800.00  7000 -  6,600.00 2026-01-30

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kattampak VFPCK APMC  48.00  4,800.00  5000 -  4,500.00 2026-01-30

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vadakkenchery APMC  70.00  7,000.00  8000 -  6,000.00 2026-01-30

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Perambra APMC  70.00  7,000.00  7300 -  6,500.00 2026-01-30

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Angamaly APMC  40.00  4,000.00  4000 -  4,000.00 2026-01-30

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Irinjalakkuda APMC  35.00  3,500.00  3500 -  3,500.00 2026-01-29

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Paliyamangalam VFPCK APMC  30.00  3,000.00  3000 -  3,000.00 2026-01-29

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pullur Periya VFPCK APMC  68.00  6,800.00  7000 -  6,500.00 2026-01-28

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Aluva APMC  43.00  4,300.00  5000 -  3,500.00 2026-01-28

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Parappanangadi APMC  74.00  7,400.00  7400 -  7,300.00 2026-01-26

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mookkannur VFPCK APMC  50.00  5,000.00  5500 -  4,500.00 2026-01-26

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kizhakkancheri VFPCK APMC  45.00  4,500.00  4500 -  4,500.00 2026-01-26

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kanjirappally APMC  68.00  6,800.00  7000 -  6,500.00 2026-01-25

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Avarma VFPCK APMC  51.00  5,100.00  5200 -  5,000.00 2026-01-25

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Aroor APMC  49.00  4,900.00  5000 -  4,800.00 2026-01-25

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Chenkal VFPCK APMC  80.00  8,000.00  8200 -  7,800.00 2026-01-25

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Thrissur APMC  30.00  3,000.00  3000 -  3,000.00 2026-01-25

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Melechinnar VFPCK APMC  46.00  4,600.00  4700 -  4,500.00 2026-01-25

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vempally VFPCK APMC  50.00  5,000.00  5000 -  5,000.00 2026-01-25

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Manjeri APMC  28.00  2,800.00  2850 -  2,750.00 2026-01-25

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Mannar APMC  31.00  3,100.00  3200 -  3,000.00 2026-01-24

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Madikai VFPCK APMC  48.00  4,800.00  5000 -  4,600.00 2026-01-24

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Sulthanbathery VFPCK APMC  28.00  2,800.00  3000 -  2,600.00 2026-01-23
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Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Amalapuram VFPCK APMC  49.00  4,900.00  5000 -  4,800.00 2026-01-23

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Muttil VFPCK APMC  48.00  4,800.00  5000 -  4,600.00 2026-01-23

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kodakkad VFPCK APMC  29.99  2,999.00  3000 -  2,998.00 2026-01-23

Cowpea(Veg) - Bean Barbati Edackattuvayal VFPCK APMC  60.80  6,080.00  6120 -  6,040.00 2026-01-23

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Poothadi VFPCK APMC  26.00  2,600.00  2800 -  2,400.00 2026-01-23

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kuruppanthura APMC  55.00  5,500.00  6000 -  5,400.00 2026-01-22

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pariyaram VFPCK APMC  63.00  6,300.00  7500 -  5,000.00 2026-01-20

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Nooluvally VFPCK APMC  50.00  5,000.00  5500 -  5,000.00 2026-01-20

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Munnar APMC  60.00  6,000.00  6000 -  6,000.00 2026-01-20

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kollengode APMC  47.00  4,700.00  4900 -  4,500.00 2026-01-17

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kanjangadu APMC  60.00  6,000.00  6400 -  5,800.00 2026-01-17

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Adimali APMC  50.00  5,000.00  6000 -  5,000.00 2026-01-17

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Ezhamkulam APMC  45.00  4,500.00  4500 -  4,200.00 2026-01-17

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Ranniangadi APMC  64.00  6,400.00  6400 -  6,200.00 2026-01-15

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Thodupuzha APMC  44.00  4,400.00  4400 -  4,200.00 2026-01-15

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kakkur VFPCK APMC  59.00  5,900.00  6000 -  5,800.00 2026-01-14

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Ettumanoor VFPCK APMC  60.00  6,000.00  6100 -  5,900.00 2026-01-12

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vithinasserri VFPCK APMC  49.00  4,900.00  5000 -  4,800.00 2026-01-11

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pallikkal VFPCK APMC  75.00  7,500.00  9000 -  7,000.00 2026-01-11

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Broadway market APMC  52.00  5,200.00  6000 -  5,000.00 2026-01-11

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kodumon VFPCK APMC  63.00  6,300.00  6800 -  6,000.00 2026-01-11

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Thengamam VFPCK APMC  75.00  7,500.00  9000 -  6,500.00 2026-01-11

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kondotty APMC  45.00  4,500.00  4600 -  4,400.00 2026-01-08

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kalpetta APMC  31.00  3,100.00  3100 -  3,000.00 2026-01-08

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Malayattoor VFPCK APMC  52.00  5,200.00  5500 -  5,000.00 2026-01-07

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kannakunnu VFPCK APMC  54.00  5,400.00  5500 -  5,300.00 2026-01-07

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kollengode VFPCK APMC  50.00  5,000.00  5000 -  5,000.00 2025-12-29
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Cowpea(Veg) - Other Chelakkara VFPCK APMC  50.00  5,000.00  5500 -  4,500.00 2025-12-28

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Puthur VFPCK APMC  92.00  9,200.00  10500 -  8,000.00 2025-12-28

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Adithyapuram VFPCK APMC  60.00  6,000.00  6000 -  6,000.00 2025-12-25

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Parakkodu APMC  55.00  5,500.00  6000 -  5,000.00 2025-12-25

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Vamanapuram APMC  55.00  5,500.00  6000 -  5,500.00 2025-12-25

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kulathoopuzha VFPCK APMC  0.01  1.20  1.2 -  1.20 2025-12-22

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Neezhoor VFPCK APMC  0.01  0.55  0.55 -  0.55 2025-12-21

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pothencode APMC  50.00  5,000.00  5200 -  5,000.00 2025-12-21

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Thompramkudi VFPCK APMC  47.00  4,700.00  5000 -  4,500.00 2025-12-21

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Harippad APMC  45.00  4,500.00  5000 -  4,500.00 2025-12-20

Cowpea(Veg) - Bean Barbati Moochamkundu VFPCK APMC  39.00  3,900.00  3900 -  3,900.00 2025-12-14

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Thrikkodithanam VFPCK APMC  0.01  0.70  0.7 -  0.65 2025-12-10

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Neyyattinkara VFPCK APMC  90.00  9,000.00  10000 -  8,000.00 2025-12-10

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mannackanad VFPCK APMC  0.01  0.60  0.6 -  0.55 2025-12-10

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kurichy VFPCK APMC  0.01  0.60  0.6 -  0.55 2025-12-10

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Adimali VFPCK APMC  0.27  27.00  30 -  25.00 2025-12-10

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Nedumangadu APMC  81.00  8,100.00  11000 -  8,000.00 2025-12-08

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Parappanangadi VFPCK APMC  58.00  5,800.00  6000 -  5,700.00 2025-12-07

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Karumaloor VFPCK APMC  85.00  8,500.00  9000 -  8,000.00 2025-12-07

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kayamkulam APMC  42.00  4,200.00  4300 -  4,100.00 2025-12-07

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Perumatty VFPCK APMC  45.00  4,500.00  4500 -  4,500.00 2025-12-07

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Piravam  75.00  7,500.00  8000 -  7,000.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Palayam  55.00  5,500.00  5500 -  5,500.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Athirampuzha  69.00  6,900.00  7000 -  6,800.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kovilnada VFPCK  79.00  7,900.00  8000 -  7,800.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Perumbavoor  80.00  8,000.00  8500 -  7,500.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Thrippunithura  42.00  4,200.00  5000 -  4,000.00 2025-11-06
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Cowpea(Veg) - Other Pampady  60.00  6,000.00  6500 -  5,500.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mukkom  76.00  7,600.00  8000 -  7,500.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vengeri(Kozhikode)  58.00  5,800.00  5800 -  5,500.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Parappanangadi VFPCK  59.00  5,900.00  6000 -  5,800.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kuttoor  78.00  7,800.00  8000 -  7,600.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kuruppanthura  80.00  8,000.00  8000 -  7,400.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kannamangalam VFPCK  59.00  5,900.00  6000 -  5,800.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Thalappara VFPCK  59.00  5,900.00  6000 -  5,800.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Other vadakarapathy  59.00  5,900.00  6000 -  5,800.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Parassala  65.00  6,500.00  6800 -  6,500.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Broadway market  42.00  4,200.00  5000 -  4,000.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Chengannur  50.00  5,000.00  5300 -  4,800.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Angamaly  55.00  5,500.00  6000 -  5,000.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Harippad  40.00  4,000.00  4500 -  4,000.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Aluva  43.00  4,300.00  5000 -  3,500.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Thalasserry  75.00  7,500.00  7800 -  7,300.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kasargod  41.00  4,100.00  4200 -  4,000.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kallachi  65.00  6,500.00  6700 -  6,300.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Bean Barbati PAPPANCHANI VFPCK  0.99  99.00  100 -  98.00 2025-11-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Chavakkad  66.00  6,600.00  6600 -  5,400.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Aralamoodu  70.00  7,000.00  7500 -  6,000.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Chala  60.00  6,000.00  6000 -  6,000.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Elevancheri VFPCK  47.00  4,700.00  5200 -  4,200.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Vamanapuram  85.00  8,500.00  8500 -  8,000.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kondotty  70.00  7,000.00  7100 -  6,900.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Perinthalmanna  27.00  2,700.00  3000 -  2,500.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Koduvayoor  32.00  3,200.00  3400 -  3,000.00 2025-11-05
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Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vaniyamkulam VFPCK  71.00  7,100.00  7200 -  7,000.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kayamkulam  42.00  4,200.00  4300 -  4,100.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) KARUMALOOR VFPCK  60.00  6,000.00  6000 -  6,000.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Anchal VFPCK  68.00  6,800.00  7000 -  6,500.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kottarakkara  55.00  5,500.00  6000 -  5,000.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kunnamangalam VFPCK  60.00  6,000.00  6000 -  6,000.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Quilandy  70.00  7,000.00  7200 -  6,800.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kottakkal  63.00  6,300.00  6400 -  6,200.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Palakkad  56.00  5,600.00  6000 -  5,000.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Vadakkenchery  65.00  6,500.00  7000 -  6,000.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Cherthala  32.00  3,200.00  3400 -  3,000.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kannur  77.00  7,700.00  7900 -  7,500.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kanjangadu  70.00  7,000.00  7400 -  6,800.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Pulpally  26.00  2,600.00  2700 -  2,500.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Aroor  57.00  5,700.00  5800 -  5,600.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Ezhamkulam  55.00  5,500.00  5500 -  5,200.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Neeleswaram  70.00  7,000.00  7200 -  6,800.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) North Paravur  55.00  5,500.00  6000 -  5,000.00 2025-11-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kattampak VFPCK  52.00  5,200.00  5500 -  5,000.00 2025-11-03

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Chelakkara  52.00  5,200.00  5500 -  5,000.00 2025-11-03

Cowpea(Veg) - Other KULATHOOPUZHA VFPCK  68.00  6,800.00  7000 -  6,000.00 2025-11-02

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Thrissur  24.00  2,400.00  2400 -  2,400.00 2025-11-02

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Neervaram VFPCK  45.00  4,500.00  4500 -  4,500.00 2025-11-02

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Chengannur  50.00  5,000.00  5100 -  4,800.00 2025-11-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kottayam  87.00  8,700.00  8900 -  8,500.00 2025-11-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Thamarassery  30.00  3,000.00  3700 -  2,700.00 2025-11-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Perambra  67.00  6,700.00  7200 -  6,000.00 2025-11-01
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Cowpea(Veg) - Other Mannar  50.00  5,000.00  5100 -  4,900.00 2025-11-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kottayam  52.00  5,200.00  5400 -  5,000.00 2025-11-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pazhayannur VFPCK  45.00  4,500.00  5000 -  4,000.00 2025-10-31

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pattambi  52.00  5,200.00  5500 -  5,000.00 2025-10-31

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kalpetta  25.00  2,500.00  2500 -  2,400.00 2025-10-31

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kadungallur VFPCK  78.00  7,800.00  8500 -  7,700.00 2025-10-31

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Madikai VFPCK  55.00  5,500.00  5500 -  5,500.00 2025-10-31

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Manathavady  28.00  2,800.00  2800 -  2,700.00 2025-10-31

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pullur Periya VFPCK  50.00  5,000.00  5000 -  5,000.00 2025-10-31

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kattappana  50.00  5,000.00  5500 -  4,800.00 2025-10-31

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pallikkal VFPCK  88.00  8,800.00  10000 -  5,000.00 2025-10-30

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Attingal  60.00  6,000.00  6000 -  5,500.00 2025-10-30

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Elanad VFPCK  43.00  4,300.00  4500 -  4,000.00 2025-10-30

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Sasthamkotta  62.00  6,200.00  6500 -  6,000.00 2025-10-30

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pala  60.00  6,000.00  7000 -  5,100.00 2025-10-30

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kizhakkancheri VFPCK  50.00  5,000.00  5000 -  5,000.00 2025-10-30

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Ranniangadi  65.00  6,500.00  6800 -  6,500.00 2025-10-30

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Neyyattinkara VFPCK  90.00  9,000.00  9500 -  8,000.00 2025-10-29

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Erath VFPCK  76.00  7,600.00  11100 -  5,600.00 2025-10-29

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Parappanangadi  54.00  5,400.00  5400 -  5,300.00 2025-10-29

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kollam  38.00  3,800.00  4000 -  3,500.00 2025-10-29

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Anyara(EEC)  73.00  7,300.00  7400 -  7,300.00 2025-10-28

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Chathanoor  100.00  10,000.00  10200 -  9,800.00 2025-10-28

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Thottuva VFPCK  50.00  5,000.00  5000 -  5,000.00 2025-10-28

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pothencode  70.00  7,000.00  7500 -  7,000.00 2025-10-28

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Irinjalakkuda  40.00  4,000.00  4000 -  3,600.00 2025-10-28

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mannackanad VFPCK  60.00  6,000.00  6000 -  5,500.00 2025-10-28
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Cowpea(Veg) - Bean Barbati POTHANIKKADU VFPCK  11.50  1,150.00  1220 -  1,150.00 2025-10-28

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) ERRATTAYAR VFPCK  50.00  5,000.00  5200 -  4,800.00 2025-10-27

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Valakom VFPCK  58.00  5,800.00  6000 -  5,500.00 2025-10-27

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) AYMANAM VFPCK  50.00  5,000.00  5000 -  4,800.00 2025-10-27

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vellannur VFPCK  50.00  5,000.00  5000 -  5,000.00 2025-10-27

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Manjeswaram  62.50  6,250.00  7000 -  5,500.00 2025-10-27

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Neduvathoor VFPCK  95.00  9,500.00  10000 -  9,000.00 2025-10-26

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Balaramapuram VFPCK  80.00  8,000.00  9000 -  7,000.00 2025-10-26

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vithinasserri VFPCK  39.00  3,900.00  4000 -  3,800.00 2025-10-26

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) VAKATHANAM VFPCK  50.00  5,000.00  5000 -  4,800.00 2025-10-24

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Thrikkodithanam VFPCK  60.00  6,000.00  6000 -  5,500.00 2025-10-24

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Adimali  50.00  5,000.00  5000 -  5,000.00 2025-10-24

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) KS MANGALAM VFPCK  50.00  5,000.00  5500 -  4,500.00 2025-10-24

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Manjeri  40.50  4,050.00  4100 -  4,000.00 2025-10-24

Cowpea(Veg) - Other CHELAKKARA VFPCK  28.00  2,800.00  3500 -  2,200.00 2025-10-24

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) KURICHY VFPCK  60.00  6,000.00  6000 -  5,500.00 2025-10-24

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vallikunnam VFPCK  50.00  5,000.00  6000 -  4,000.00 2025-10-23

Cowpea(Veg) - Bean Barbati Edackattuvayal VFPCK  90.20  9,020.00  9040 -  9,000.00 2025-10-23

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) KODUMON VFPCK  58.00  5,800.00  6200 -  5,500.00 2025-10-22

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vengannore VFPCK  70.00  7,000.00  7500 -  7,000.00 2025-10-20

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) THALAKULATHUR VFPCK  60.00  6,000.00  6000 -  6,000.00 2025-10-16

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Paliyamangalam VFPCK  23.00  2,300.00  2500 -  2,000.00 2025-10-15

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) EZHAMKULAM VFPCK  95.00  9,500.00  9600 -  9,000.00 2025-10-14

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mezhuveli VFPCK  97.00  9,700.00  10000 -  9,000.00 2025-10-14

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) PANDALAM VFPCK  95.00  9,500.00  10500 -  9,000.00 2025-10-14

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Thodupuzha  45.00  4,500.00  4500 -  4,300.00 2025-10-13

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) KODASSERY VFPCK  70.00  7,000.00  7500 -  6,500.00 2025-10-12
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Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kanjirappally  68.00  6,800.00  7000 -  6,500.00 2025-10-10

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Chenkal VFPCK  70.00  7,000.00  7200 -  6,800.00 2025-10-10

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) KOLLENGODE VFPCK  35.00  3,500.00  3700 -  3,300.00 2025-10-10

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kollayil VFPCK  70.00  7,000.00  8000 -  6,000.00 2025-10-10

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) CHENNITHALA VFPCK  95.00  9,500.00  10000 -  9,000.00 2025-10-09

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Puthupariyaram VFPCK  40.00  4,000.00  4200 -  3,800.00 2025-10-08

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) ETTUMANOOR VFPCK  65.00  6,500.00  6500 -  6,500.00 2025-10-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Sooranad VFPCK  65.00  6,500.00  7000 -  5,600.00 2025-10-02

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) MUTTIL VFPCK  25.00  2,500.00  2500 -  2,500.00 2025-09-29

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pariyaram VFPCK  71.53  7,153.00  11000 -  3,000.00 2025-09-29

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) KOTTAYI VFPCK  55.00  5,500.00  5800 -  5,000.00 2025-09-29

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mutholy VFPCK  62.00  6,200.00  6200 -  6,000.00 2025-09-17

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Chalakudy  50.00  5,000.00  5000 -  4,500.00 2025-09-17

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Malampuzha VFPCK  40.00  4,000.00  4000 -  4,000.00 2025-09-15

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Chalakudy  65.00  6,500.00  6500 -  6,000.00 2025-09-15

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kuriem VFPCK  50.00  5,000.00  5500 -  5,000.00 2025-09-15

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) THALAVOOR VFPCK  90.00  9,000.00  9000 -  9,000.00 2025-09-15

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) PERUMATTY VFPCK  27.50  2,750.00  3000 -  2,500.00 2025-09-11

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Maranelloor VFPCK  75.00  7,500.00  8000 -  7,000.00 2025-09-03

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) PUTHUR VFPCK  70.00  7,000.00  9500 -  6,000.00 2025-08-29

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Venmony VFPCK  88.00  8,800.00  9200 -  8,000.00 2025-08-28

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vadakarapathy VFPCK  55.00  5,500.00  6000 -  5,000.00 2025-08-26

Cowpea(Veg) - Bean Barbati Perumbavoor  57.00  5,700.00  6200 -  5,200.00 2025-08-21

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mattathur VFPCK  60.00  6,000.00  6500 -  5,500.00 2025-08-20

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) THENGAMAM VFPCK  105.00  10,500.00  11500 -  9,900.00 2025-08-11

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Nedumangadu  86.00  8,600.00  17800 -  8,500.00 2025-08-08

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Punalur  58.00  5,800.00  6000 -  5,500.00 2025-08-07
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Cowpea(Veg) - Other Munnar  55.00  5,500.00  6000 -  5,000.00 2025-08-04

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kuruppanthura  60.00  6,000.00  7000 -  5,800.00 2025-07-31

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Nedumpaikulam VFPCK  90.00  9,000.00  10000 -  8,000.00 2025-07-30

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Wadakkanchery  55.00  5,500.00  5500 -  5,000.00 2025-07-29

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Punalur VFPCK  110.00  11,000.00  12000 -  10,000.00 2025-07-16

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Naranganam VFPCK  65.00  6,500.00  7000 -  6,000.00 2025-07-14

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) VEMBAYAM VFPCK  85.00  8,500.00  9000 -  8,000.00 2025-07-09

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pramadom VFPCK  78.00  7,800.00  9100 -  6,500.00 2025-07-09

Cowpea(Veg) - Bean Barbati KADUKUTTY VFPCK  80.00  8,000.00  8500 -  7,000.00 2025-07-03

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Avarma VFPCK  101.00  10,100.00  10100 -  10,100.00 2025-07-03

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Adithyapuram VFPCK  48.00  4,800.00  5000 -  4,500.00 2025-07-03

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) NEEZHOOR VFPCK  50.00  5,000.00  5500 -  4,500.00 2025-07-03

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Cheriyanadu VFPCK  50.00  5,000.00  6500 -  4,000.00 2025-07-02

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pandalam  58.00  5,800.00  7000 -  5,800.00 2025-06-24

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Thazhakkara VFPCK  105.00  10,500.00  11000 -  10,000.00 2025-06-13

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mallappally VFPCK  45.00  4,500.00  4600 -  4,000.00 2025-06-09

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Cherthala  51.00  5,100.00  5200 -  5,000.00 2025-06-04

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Thompramkudi VFPCK  33.00  3,300.00  3500 -  3,000.00 2025-05-23

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Chengamanad VFPCK  91.00  9,100.00  9200 -  9,000.00 2025-05-21

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pandalam Thekkekkara VFPCK  56.00  5,600.00  6000 -  5,000.00 2025-05-19

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kalanjoor VFPCK  58.00  5,800.00  7000 -  5,200.00 2025-05-19

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Annamanada VFPCK  48.00  4,800.00  5000 -  4,300.00 2025-05-15

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Nooluvally VFPCK  59.00  5,900.00  6000 -  5,800.00 2025-05-12

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Alenellur VFPCK  40.00  4,000.00  4100 -  3,850.00 2025-05-09

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mukkam VFPCK  50.00  5,000.00  5000 -  5,000.00 2025-05-08

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Puramattom VFPCK  48.00  4,800.00  5000 -  4,500.00 2025-05-03

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Chavassery VFPCK  30.00  3,000.00  3000 -  3,000.00 2025-05-02
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Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kamakshi VFPCK  40.00  4,000.00  4200 -  3,800.00 2025-05-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Thondernad VFPCK  23.00  2,300.00  2300 -  2,300.00 2025-05-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vayala VFPCK  55.00  5,500.00  6000 -  5,000.00 2025-04-25

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pazhayarikandam VFPCK  32.00  3,200.00  3500 -  2,800.00 2025-04-24

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Amalapuram VFPCK  39.00  3,900.00  4000 -  3,800.00 2025-04-21

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mattannur VFPCK  40.00  4,000.00  4000 -  4,000.00 2025-04-10

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Sulthanbathery VFPCK  32.00  3,200.00  3200 -  3,200.00 2025-04-07

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Pothencode  495.40  49,540.00  49580 -  49,500.00 2025-04-03

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mavoor VFPCK  50.00  5,000.00  5000 -  5,000.00 2025-03-26

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Athirampuzha  44.00  4,400.00  4500 -  4,300.00 2025-03-26

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Rajakkad VFPCK  45.00  4,500.00  4500 -  4,500.00 2025-03-24

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Padinjarathara VFPCK  36.00  3,600.00  3600 -  3,600.00 2025-03-19

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Thirurrangadi  40.00  4,000.00  4000 -  4,000.00 2025-03-10

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Udumbannoor VFPCK  39.00  3,900.00  4000 -  3,800.00 2025-02-26

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kodakkad VFPCK  37.00  3,700.00  3800 -  3,600.00 2025-02-21

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Keezhparamba VFPCK  60.00  6,000.00  6000 -  6,000.00 2025-01-24

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vempally VFPCK  0.45  45.00  45 -  40.00 2025-01-23

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Omalloor  78.00  7,800.00  8000 -  6,500.00 2024-12-22

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kollengode  12.00  1,200.00  1400 -  1,000.00 2024-10-08

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Attingal  60.00  6,000.00  6300 -  5,800.00 2024-09-12

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Alappuzha  45.00  4,500.00  5000 -  4,000.00 2024-09-02

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Parakkodu  55.00  5,500.00  5500 -  5,000.00 2024-08-29

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Elamad VFPCK  162.00  16,200.00  16300 -  16,100.00 2024-06-05

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Veliyam VFPCK  110.00  11,000.00  11200 -  11,000.00 2024-06-03

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Sasthamkotta VFPCK  71.00  7,100.00  7100 -  7,100.00 2024-05-31

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Nedumpana VFPCK  106.70  10,670.00  10670 -  10,670.00 2024-05-22

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Punalur VFPCK  88.00  8,800.00  9000 -  8,600.00 2024-05-15
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Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kamakshi  55.00  5,500.00  5800 -  5,000.00 2024-05-14

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pramadom  55.00  5,500.00  7500 -  3,500.00 2024-05-14

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Punalur  62.00  6,200.00  6400 -  6,000.00 2024-05-13

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pandanadu VFPCK  45.00  4,500.00  5000 -  4,000.00 2024-05-13

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Maranelloor  65.00  6,500.00  7000 -  6,000.00 2024-05-11

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vallikunnam  68.00  6,800.00  7200 -  6,500.00 2024-05-08

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Adithyapuram  0.58  58.00  60 -  55.00 2024-05-08

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vempally  45.00  4,500.00  4500 -  4,500.00 2024-05-08

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Thompramkudi  45.00  4,500.00  4500 -  4,500.00 2024-05-08

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mannackanad  43.00  4,300.00  4500 -  4,000.00 2024-05-08

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vayala  56.00  5,600.00  6000 -  5,400.00 2024-05-07

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Thrikkodithanam  65.00  6,500.00  7000 -  6,500.00 2024-05-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Neduvathoor  76.10  7,610.00  8000 -  6,500.00 2024-05-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pazhayannur  70.00  7,000.00  8000 -  6,000.00 2024-05-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Valakom  68.00  6,800.00  7000 -  6,500.00 2024-05-06

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Udumbannoor  53.00  5,300.00  5500 -  5,200.00 2024-05-02

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kollayil  60.00  6,000.00  6200 -  5,900.00 2024-05-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pazhayarikandam  38.00  3,800.00  4000 -  3,500.00 2024-05-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Veliyam  65.00  6,500.00  0 -  0.00 2024-04-30

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vithinasserri  45.00  4,500.00  4500 -  4,500.00 2024-04-29

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kovilnada  60.00  6,000.00  6500 -  5,900.00 2024-04-29

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Elanad  53.00  5,300.00  5500 -  5,000.00 2024-04-28

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Chenkal  60.00  6,000.00  6500 -  5,500.00 2024-04-28

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vaniyamkulam  27.00  2,700.00  3200 -  2,000.00 2024-04-27

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Chengamanad  60.00  6,000.00  7000 -  5,000.00 2024-04-26

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mezhuveli  55.00  5,500.00  6000 -  3,600.00 2024-04-26

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kunnamangalam  55.00  5,500.00  5500 -  5,500.00 2024-04-19
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Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Neervaram  44.00  4,400.00  4500 -  4,300.00 2024-04-17

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Sooranad  31.00  3,100.00  3500 -  3,000.00 2024-04-17

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mavoor  60.00  6,000.00  6000 -  6,000.00 2024-04-17

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mattannur  40.00  4,000.00  4000 -  4,000.00 2024-04-15

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mookkannur  65.00  6,500.00  7000 -  6,100.00 2024-04-15

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Nedumpana  84.00  8,400.00  8600 -  8,000.00 2024-04-14

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vengannore  63.00  6,300.00  6500 -  6,000.00 2024-04-14

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kuriem  80.00  8,000.00  8000 -  8,000.00 2024-04-12

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Vellannur  60.00  6,000.00  6000 -  6,000.00 2024-04-11

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Elamad  58.00  5,800.00  6000 -  5,500.00 2024-04-11

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Anchal  75.00  7,500.00  7800 -  7,000.00 2024-04-07

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Venmony  65.00  6,500.00  7000 -  6,000.00 2024-04-07

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Madikai  45.00  4,500.00  0 -  4,500.00 2024-04-03

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Puramattom  50.00  5,000.00  5500 -  4,500.00 2024-04-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Kanjirappally  63.00  6,300.00  6500 -  6,000.00 2024-03-21

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pullur Periya  38.00  3,800.00  0 -  3,800.00 2024-03-20

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Malampuzha  41.00  4,100.00  4200 -  4,000.00 2024-03-18

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mattathur  65.00  6,500.00  7000 -  6,000.00 2024-03-16

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pallikkal  52.00  5,200.00  7000 -  3,000.00 2024-03-15

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Pariyaram  66.00  6,600.00  7000 -  6,400.00 2024-03-13

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Elevancheri  40.00  4,000.00  4000 -  4,000.00 2024-03-01

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Moovattupuzha  65.00  6,500.00  6500 -  6,400.00 2024-02-27

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Keezhampara  41.00  4,100.00  4200 -  4,000.00 2024-02-15

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Kizhakkancheri  40.00  4,000.00  5000 -  3,600.00 2024-01-19

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Koovapadi  59.00  5,900.00  6000 -  5,800.00 2024-01-15

Cowpea(Veg) - Cowpea (Veg) Mazhuvannur  60.00  6,000.00  7800 -  4,500.00 2024-01-03

Cowpea(Veg) - Other Parappanangadi  25.50  2,550.00  2575 -  2,500.00 2022-07-19
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